TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM499430

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Confirmatory Assignment	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
International Special Risks, Inc.		12/02/2013	Corporation: NEW HAMPSHIRE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ISR Marine Insurance Services LLC		
Street Address:	50 Salem Street		
City:	Lynnfield		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01940		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2440733	ISR INTERNATIONAL SPECIAL RISKS, INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6036255650

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 603-628-1311

mark.wright@mclane.com Email:

Mark A. Wright **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 900 Elm Street

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark A. Wright	
SIGNATURE:	/Mark A. Wright/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/26/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed Confirmatory Agreement#page1.tif source=Executed Confirmatory Agreement#page2.tif source=Executed Confirmatory Agreement#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006488 FRAME: 0532

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Assignment is between INTERNATIONAL SPECIAL RISKS, INC., a New Hampshire corporation, with an address of 50 Salem Street, Lynnfield, MA 01940 ("Assignor"), and ISR MARINE INSURANCE SERVICES LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an address of 50 Salem Street, Lynnfield, MA 01940 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor was the owner of the service mark and service mark registration listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Mark" and "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee acquired certain assets from Assignor, including, *inter alia*, the Registration, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement (the "APA"), dated December 2, 2013, by and between the parties hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are desirous of memorializing and confirming the transfer of title of the Mark and Registration from Assignor to Assignee pursuant to the APA or, in the event there is no prior valid assignment of the Mark and Registration, Assignor wishes to assign, and Assignee wishes to acquire, all of Assignor's right title and interest in and to the Mark and Registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants set forth herein, monetary sums paid by Assignee to Assignor pursuant to said APA, and the mutual promises, covenants and other good and valuable consideration set forth in the APA, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor confirms that it has assigned, and by these presents hereby does assign, to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and Registration identified in Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and Registration, and all rights of action and recovery for past, present, and future infringement thereof for the full term and all subsequent terms of any registration as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had the APA and this confirmatory assignment not been made.

[Signature page follows.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006488 FRAME: 0533

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed and delivered this Assignment effective as of the date shown below.

ASSIGNOR:

INTERNATIONAL SPECIAL RISKS, INC.

Date: December 2, 2013

By: Styphon H. Macquarrie

Title: President

SCHEDULE A

to Confirmatory Assignment

Registered Service Mark

Description	Country	Registration Number	Registration Date
INTERNATIONAL SPECIAL RISKS, INC.	US	2,440,733	04/03/01
ISR INTERNATIONAL SPECIAL RISKS, INC.			

62605\13770568

- 3 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 006488 FRAME: 0535

RECORDED: 11/26/2018